

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000026796 5)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001 From: Account Name : FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

J. P. FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

not 1 clas

(850)487-6013 10/22/99 16:40 Fl Dept of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 22, 1999

FAS-T

350)487-6013

SUBJECT: J.P. FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, INC. REF: W99000024461

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H99000026796 Letter Number: 499A00051050

62

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H99000026796 5

5

١.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

J. F. FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, for the purposes hereinafter set forth.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

J. P. FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, INC. THE PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS SHALL BE 2110 SW 15TH ST. <u>ARTICLE II</u> MIAMI, FL. 33145

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III

This corporation will commence its corporate existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State.

ARTICLE IV

NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permited under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corpora-

tion is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: FIVE HUNDRED (500) SHARES OF STOCK OF A PAR VALUE OF TEN (10) DOLLARS

H99000026796 5

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED OFFICE

The initial street address of the initial registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida is:

2110 S.W. 15th Street

Miami, Florida 33145

and the name of the corporation's registered agent is:

ANA L. DIAZ.

The Board of Directors, may, from time to time, move the registered office to any other address in Florid a.

ARTICLE VIII

BØABDAOFDDIBECTORS

The numbers of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is two (2). The number of directors may be increase or diminished from time to time, according to the by-laws adopted by the stockholders.

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors are:

NAME

ADDRESS

. .

.

(1)	Lydia Fernandez	2110 S.W. 15th Street. Miami, Florida 33145
(2)	Ana L. Diaz	2110 S.W. 15th Street Miami, Florida 33145

ARTICLE IX

INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of each incorporator of

this corporation is:

E99000026796 5

(1)	Lydia Fernandez	2110 S.W. 15th Street Miami, Florida 33145
(2)	Ana L. Diaz	2110 S.W. 15th Street Miami, FL 33145

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinabove named for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit and to do business both within and without the State of Florida, do hereby make, sibscribe, acknowledge and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein state are true and accordingly have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of October, 1999

(SEAL) (SEAL)

SILVIA B. ARGUELLES COMMISSION FOC 805959 EXPIRED. May 29, 2003 et Thu Nolary Public Undernitar

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE)

I HEREBY C ERTIFY THAT on this day, before me a Notary Public duly authorized in the above mentioned State and County to take acknowledgements, personally appeared Lydia Fernandez and Ana L. Diaz to me well know and know to me to be the persons described in and who executed these forgoing Articles of Incorporation, and they acknowledged before me that they subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

WITHESS my hand and official seal in the City of Miami, County of Dade and State of Florida, this 12 day of October, 1999.

: NO

H99000026796 5

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING DOMICILE FOR

THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

NAMING AGENT WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In Pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First- That J. P. FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, INC. qualified to do business under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office at the city of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has appointed Ana L. Diaz 2110 S.W. 15th Street, Miami, Florida 33145, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act, relative to keeping open said office.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 12 day of October, A.D. 1999 NOTARY PUBLIC SILVIA 8. ARGUELLES COMMISSION # CC 805868 EXPIRES: May 29, 2003

R99000026796 5